

FILED
DEC 19 2007

No. 07-619

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PT PERTAMINA (PERSERO),
Petitioner,

v.

KARAH BODAS COMPANY, L.L.C.,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR A WRIT
OF CERTIORARI**

HENRY WEISBURG
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
599 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10022
(212) 848-4000

DAVID E. KENDALL
CRAIG D. SINGER
Counsel of Record
THOMAS J. ROBERTS
KATHERINE M. TURNER
JOHN S. WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
725 Twelfth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 434-5000

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. A DIRECT AND SUBSTANTIAL CIRCUIT SPLIT EXISTS REGARDING FEDERAL COURTS' ANCILLARY JURISDICTION FOLLOWING SATISFACTION OF A JUDGMENT.....	1
II. A DIRECT AND SUBSTANTIAL CIRCUIT SPLIT EXISTS REGARDING THE PROPRIETY OF FOREIGN ANTI-SUIT INJUNCTIONS BY SECONDARY JURISDICTION COURTS UNDER THE NEW YORK CONVENTION.....	4
III. THE SECOND CIRCUIT'S DECISION CONTRIBUTES TO THE WIDELY ACKNOWLEDGED CIRCUIT SPLIT REGARDING THE STANDARD FOR ISSUING ANTI-SUIT INJUNCTIONS.	6
IV. RESPONDENT'S "POLICY" ARGUMENTS ARE NOT WELL TAKEN AND IN ANY EVENT HAVE NO BEARING ON WHETHER THE PETITION SHOULD BE GRANTED.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Dependable Highway Express, Inc. v. Navigators Ins. Co.</i> , 498 F.3d 1059 (9th Cir. 2007).....	11
<i>Dietzsch v. Huidekoper</i> , 103 U.S. 494 (1880)	3
<i>Gau Shan Co. v. Bankers Trust Co.</i> , 956 F.2d 1349 (6th Cir. 1992).....	8
<i>General Electric Co. v. Deutz AG</i> , 270 F.3d 144 (3d Cir. 2001)	8
<i>Goss International Corp. v. Man Roland Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft</i> , 491 F.3d 355 (8th Cir. 2007)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Karaha Bodas Co. v. Perusahaan Pertambangan Minyak Dan Gas Bumi Negara</i> , 335 F.3d 357 (5th Cir. 2003)	5, 6
<i>Local Loan Co. v. Hunt</i> , 292 U.S. 234 (1934).....	3
<i>Malot v. Dorado Beach Cottages Assocs.</i> , 478 F.3d 40 (1st Cir. 2007).....	10
<i>Mitsubishi Motors Corp. v. Soler Chrysler-Plymouth, Inc.</i> , 473 U.S. 614 (1985)	11
<i>Peacock v. Thomas</i> , 516 U.S. 349 (1996).....	3, 4
<i>Quaak v. Klynveld Peat Marwick Goerdeler Bedrijfsrevisoren</i> , 361 F.3d 11 (1st Cir. 2004)	7

*Stonington Partners, Inc. v. Lernout &
Hauspie Speech Prods. N.V.*, 310 F.3d 118
(3d Cir. 2002)8

RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 109
